



NOTICE OF SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE PASADENA CITY COUNCIL AND THE PASADENA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

PUBLIC MEETING: 6:00 P.M.
PASADENA CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBER
100 NORTH GARFIELD AVENUE, ROOM S249

NOTE TO PUBLIC: PUBLIC COMMENT IS LIMITED TO ITEMS ON THIS SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special joint meeting of the Pasadena City Council and the Pasadena Unified School District's (PUSD) Board of Education will be held on Monday, April 29, 2024 at City Hall, Council Chamber, 100 North Garfield Avenue, Room S249, Pasadena. The special joint meeting will begin at 6:00 p.m., to discuss the matters listed below.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE, AND CEREMONIAL MATTERS
- 2. PRESENTATION FROM PASADENA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ON SCHOOL SITE MAINTENANCE INCLUDING GARDENING LANDSCAPE INFORMATION
- 3. PRESENTATION REGARDING POTENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING FOR PASADENA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT FACULTY AND STAFF, INCLUDING A DISCUSSION OF AB 2295 AND SB 35
- 4. UPDATE ON CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND APPRENTICESHIP PARTNERSHIPS

ADJOURNMENT

Victor M. Gordo, Mayor City of Pasadena

Kimberly Kenne, President PUSD Board of Education

<u>Note to the public:</u> Public comment is limited to items on this special joint meeting agenda. An opportunity for public comment on items on the agenda will be provided when the items are discussed. Comments are limited to no more than 3 minutes each; and the Mayor and President may limit this time further if reasonable under the circumstances.

Free street parking is available on the streets surrounding City Hall beginning at 5:00 p.m. Free childcare will be provided for those attending the meeting at City Hall, 2nd Floor, Room S222.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this notice, in its entirety, was posted on the Internet at www.cityofpasadena.net/councilagendas and on the Council Chamber Bulletin Board, Room S249, City Hall, 100 North Garfield Avenue, the Pasadena Unified School District Education Center posting box, 351 South Hudson Avenue, and a copy was distributed to the Hastings Branch Library for posting this 26th day of April, 2024, at 5:30 p.m., and that copies hereof were faxed or delivered to each member of the City Council and the PUSD Board of Education, and to each local newspaper of general circulation, radio or television station requesting notice in writing, all of which recipients are identified on the distribution list set forth herein below.

Mark Jomsky City Clerk

DISTRIBUTION:

Mayor and City Council PUSD Board of Education City Manager

Superintendent of Schools
City Attorney

Central Library
Public Information Officer
La Opinion
Pasadena Now
Colorado Boulevard.net

Pasadena Weekly Los Angeles Times Star News Pasadena Independent

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Assistive Listening Devices are available at all City Council Meetings.

Assistive Listening headphones and neckloops can be checked out at the desk of the Sergeant-at-Arms, located inside the City Council Chambers. To request meeting materials in alternative formats or other disability-related modifications or accommodations necessary to facilitate meeting participation, please contact the City Clerk's Office as soon as possible at (626) 744-4124 or cityclerk@cityofpasadena.net. Providing at least 72 hours advance notice will help ensure availability.

Language translation services are available for this meeting by calling (626)744-4124 at least 24 hours in advance.

Habrá servicio de interpretación disponible para éstas juntas llamando al (626)744-4124 por lo menos con 24 horas de anticipación.

Meetings are broadcast live on cable Channel 3 and on the Internet at https://www.cityofpasadena.net/city-manager/pasadena-media/ (Click on "Watch Now")

Items on the agenda may not be called in order listed. Agendas and supporting documents are available on the Internet at http://ww2.cityofpasadena.net/councilagendas/council_agenda.asp

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the City Council/Successor Agency to the Pasadena Community Development Commission <u>after</u> distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Office at 100 N. Garfield Avenue, Room S-228,

Pasadena, during normal business hours.

For the current Public Health Orders that will apply to this meeting, visit www.cityofpasadena.net/covid-19/#health-orders.